Comparative vs. Superlative
A. One – syllable and two - syllable adjectives ending in –ly, -y, -w 

     Comparative add – er , Superlative add – est: 

      She is older than her brother. 

     This street is narrower than the previous one.

     younger than, lovelier than, tidier than, smaller than etc.

     spelling: bigger than, noisier than (consonant + -y) 

     He is the youngest of them all.

     This is the smallest car I’ve ever seen. 

     She is the loveliest girl in the room.

 B. Two – syllable or more-than-two - syllable adjectives 

      Comparative: more … than , Superlative: the most …

      The Coliseum is more famous than the Acropolis.

      The trip to Amsterdam was more fascinating than the trip to Paris.

      That is by far the most interesting book I’ve ever read.

      He is the most remarkable person I’ve ever met.

C. Irregular adjectives 

      good – better – the best 

      bad  - worse – the worst 

      much / many – more – the most 

      little – less – the least 

      far – farther / further – the farthest / the furthest 

D. Alternative ways to form the comparative:

     This movie was less amazing than the previous one.

     It wasn’t so / as easy as it seemed.

     London is as exciting as New York City. 

     It is nearly as cold as it was yesterday. 

E. Putting some extra emphasis on what we’re saying:

    She is a very smart student.  BUT 

    She is much smarter than anybody else in her class.

    That was a very memorable trip.  BUT 

    That coincidence was much more memorable than anything else that has ever   
    happened to me.     
